FHFM

T-8722C PARTS BOOK

Wit Bi#EIRE A KB HE B 2h 12 T484

TWIN NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK
AND THREAD TRIMMER

Il

brother.

=B E R B HR1ES % (Parts Navigation). http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/chn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



A
~,

J i

W HY 152

i
Jjo
N
DH

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. T-8722C-40

L 7. Eas (AFREnE)




Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

T-8722C-40

— 5: Heavy-weight materials

L 7: Heavy-weight materials
(For extra-thick thread)



FHF ey E R ixA

1. AFMERFEELEZ2011F10 AR A EMEHI.
2. EMHRTERZE . BABITE,
3. LNAMA B ft i R F = FREZES .

4. FHEMRFHF(REFNO)ELAFH Y SHEHETRMBBARNETS,
FHENFHFER,
B X

A HLREBSY oo 1
B. EBHEEE .o 3
C. SHFBHIEE o, 5
D.EBIEEE .o 7
E BEREE o 9
FoBISEEEE e 11
G. AR .o 13
He EHLEBEE oo 15
JUBEREE e 17
J2 BERREERE oo 21
Ko THIZEE o 23
L BEEBEBEE e 25
M. BFERIEE e, 29
NCBREREEE e 31
P IR e 33
Q. FERIEE oo, 37
RFZEE . 39
ST FBHIEMDELEE e, 41
S2. FRBIFE (oo 43
S FEBIFE o 45
BIEETFREEE e, 47

U B R B e 49
Z B s 51
Z2. B o, 53
Wa, BEFRE o 55
Ga. THE—SEER e 57



5w N

Notes for using this parts book

. This book was prepared based on information available in October 2011.
. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs depending
on the specification or application. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Maching bOdY .........cueeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism ............ccccoooiiiiiiii e 3
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism ..........cccccceeiiiiiieiiiine e, 5
D. Presser foot mechanism ..........cccccceiiiiniiiinic i 7
E. Feed mechaniSm ... 9
F. Quick reverse mechanism ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiieniicenee e 11
G. Feed shaft mechanism ..........ccccccoiiiiiini e, 13
H. GaUQE PAMS ...eeeiiiee et 15
J1. Rotary hook mechanism ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiii e 17
J2. Rotary hook mechanism .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiie, 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ...........cccccoiiiiiini e 23
L. Lubrication ..o 25
M. Threading mechaniSm ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 29
N. Bobbin winder mechanism ...........cccoocveeeiiiiiiiiiicee e 31
P. Thread trimmer mechanism ..........c.cccciiiiiiii e 33
Q. Tension release MEChaNISM ..........cccceeviiieriiiiniie e 37
R. Thread wiper mechanism ............cccccoieiiiiiiiiii e, 39
S1. Control box and motor mechanism .........cccccocoviiieiiiieiecee, 41
S2. CoNLrol DOX .ceeiiiiiiiiiiie e 43
S3. CONEIOL DOX ..ttt 45
T. Quick reverse switch mechanism ...........cccocciiie 47
U. Power supply equipment ...........ovvviiiiiiiiiiineee e, 49
Z1. ACCESSONIES ...uteeieiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e e anens 51
Z2. ACCESSONIES ....eveieiiitiiie ettt ettt e 53
Wa. Warning [abels ..o 55
Ga. Gauge parts list .........ccooiciiiiiiiie e 57



A.#L{KER 4> / Machine body

T-8722C-050



A. HL{kEBR 4 / Machine body
SRS | FHMFS |4 FiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140063001 2|# e DOWEL PIN
2 SA3924001 1|2 POSITIONING PIN
3 SB1308001 1| @A FACE PLATE ASSY
4 SA2929001 |  2(#&R7ZE 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
5 062500816 |  2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
6 SA2441101 1| 4R REAR COVER
7 062501216 | 7[#24T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
8 SA2442201 = y-F3 MOTOR COVER
9 062501416 | 3[#24T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
10 SA2443101 1|Bp A DUST PROTECTOR
11 062500616 | 2[#24T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
12 SA2444101 1| B L BED LEG L
13 SA2445101 1|BI4E S BEDLED S
14 SA2448101 1 |#E R LA SLIDE PLATE LA
15 SA2450101 1|#E4RR SLIDE PLATE R
16 $36663001 1|#etRFA B SLIDE PLATE F ASSY
17 S34438001 | 4|424T SM3.18-40X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
18 116010001 14247 SM5.16-40X4 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
19 SA2929001 1|15 % 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
20 SA2929001 | 2| Rz ZE 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
21 $37060001 1|3z t4Ria LABEL, GROUNDING
22 SA9826001 11T BIRE LABEL CAUTION
23 062500816 |  2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
24 SA9957001 1| & &R INJURY MARK
25 SA9957002 |  1|EE&4RiE INJURY MARK
T-8722C-050




B. Eih3 & / Upper shaft mechanism

ii%

B—27

T-8722C-109




B. E#1% & / Upper shaft mechanism

SBS | THRHFS [HE FEB AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2452101 | 1|4k DD UPPER SHAFT, DD
2 SA4089001 | 1|dkek4T iR THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
3 SB1485001 | 1|47 600422 BALL BEARING, 600427
4 SB1484001 |  1|43& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
5 SA6166001 | 1|&+4F thiftd CRANKSHAFT
6 117006001 1|52 1=60 WICK, L=60
7 113014000 | 1|z PUSHER
8 S25260001 |  2|E 24T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 | 1|gestiRzh% BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 S23651001 | 2| EE42$T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 $25235001 | 1|#24T M8 SCREW M8
12 $25236001 | 1|#24T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2460101 | 1|msiEaw PRESSER ADJUSTING UNIT
14 SB1536001 |  1|43& 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
15 S23651001 | 4|E 424 M6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA2461001 |  1|E#%# UDD TIMING PULLEY, U DD
17 S38713100 | 1|mt# FAN
18 062403512 | 3|4@$T Max3s SCREW PAN M4X35
19 028040242 |  3|aemmmE 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4
20 025040232 |  3|EmmE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
21 SA2463001 | 1|A%EE TIMING BELT
22 SA2937101 | 1|#ke&ATLRME L2-L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, L2-L
23 SA2861201 | 1|3keeiT 312t i sm 1 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
24 012061036 |  2|#@$T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
25 S13160001 | 1|Hks: 4T 42 Sk i HhsE 4 2 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
26 SA2469101 |  1|#kiTpip=E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 |  2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 SA4537001 |  1|psnz DUST COVER
29 SA3058101 | 1|ty SHELTER PLATE
30 SA3065001 | 1|3k FELT
31 SA3059101 |  1|igiEtn ke HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE
32 062500816 |  1[12%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
33 SA2462001 |  1|AH®UEZ PULLEY U FLANGE
T-8722C-109




C.5t#1#2E31% & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

T-8722C-115




C. $t#F#Ezh %5 & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

SRS | THHEFS |HE THHEER NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA8893101 1| $H4TF 12 440 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY
2 SB1423001 1|4t4F2R4R NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
3 SB1425001 1/8th4E SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER
4 018401036 2|12 4% M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SA2475101 114H#F NEEDLE BAR
6 SB1426001 1| et i 5 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
7 062350816 14247 M3.5X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8
8 112728001 1|34 L=50 WICK, L=50
9 SA3711101 1| $H4F BB EEHT CRANK ROD, N-BAR
10 SB1427001 1|84 SLIDE BLOCK
11 148394000 11461372 CAP, N-BAR
12 SA4007001 1|imEs %2 U FELT SUPPORT, U
13 062500616 1|424T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
14 SA3848001 1iMEE %% D FELT SUPPORT, D
15 S07465000 11582 L=200 WICK L=200
16 SA3852001 AE:ES FELT
17 SA2485001 11%HE SET SCREW COLLAR
18 S25260001 2|E EH24T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
19 SA2486101 142 5hHE R BUSH, R
20 062500816 1|42 4T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
21 062061616 114247 M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
22 SA2489001 1| $HAFIZ N EHF NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER
23 018062032 (4242 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
24 118735002 1|85 WASHER
25 SA2490101 1| $HHF 14T ROCKER LINK, N-BAR
26 S23460001 2(#2£T M6X5 SCREW PAN M6X5
27 SB1437001 4B 2 AT 4 LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
28 012060636 2|42 45T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
29 SB1438001 4B AT E ZIGZAG LINK BUSH
30 018062532 1R 75 A 124 M6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25
31 SA2493001 2| E WASHER, PLAIN
32 SA2494001 1|$tiFiEan e NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM
33 018062032 1[4 42 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
34 SA5332001 dEE BUSH L
35 S48204000 11382 4X4 L=150 WICK, 4X4 L=150
T-8722C-115




D. ERI% & / Presser foot mechanism

D(E

<

< i34 / Option parts >

T-8722C-201




D. EBI%E / Presser foot mechanism

SHS | THHFS |UE TR BTR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1EHFHE PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1[42£T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174002 1iET 2 M14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 128 M14 ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607101 13 £ B4F SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1EZuwmsE PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB1439001 1 EEHF PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 EfFHain GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S$25289001 11424 M6X10 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1| EFF2F thiR PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 15 ERIRFE LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1|82 ET (BB B)M3.5X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1(# 245 4B 14 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1A &EATHE T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2|44 E3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677101 T\# 2% TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 1[4 £T M6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1A BIEE M6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1| REiE TS KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1138 EBIEFF PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1| RE3EET KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1|5 8B ET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
23 S07349001 1 E S FITITEE P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 112H SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2|42 £T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2z SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 1[4 £T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1A mIEE M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1R R FHATHF KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1| BiZ 1R FH4F KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1 |Eh T2 4T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
32 SA2165001 1|5 BB 4T M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1|&h T2 £T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
34 SA4149101 1| AEEIE4T 6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 17X A2 M6 NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 132 WASHER PLAIN

<% W) 4> <Option parts>

37 S10780001 (#4548 14 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
38 S07529001 A& EATRE T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
39 048030342 2|44 E3 RETAINING RING E3
40 SA2677101 T\# 2% TENSION RELEASE WIRE
41 SA2578001 18 E BIEST PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
T-8722C-201




E. E#HEE / Feed mechanism

——————————

3

3536 37 43

8
LY
faa- 4

T-8722C-202




E. £#% % E / Feed mechanism

SRS | FHMFS |4 FiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3062001 14038221140 4 FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11
2 SA2511001 2@ e GUIDE PLATE
3 062501016 418247 M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
4 SA2512001 1|8 SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
5 SA2515001 3|5m3s FELT
6 SA2516001 1|42 & 42 STOPEER
7 062060816 114247 M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
8 143611201 1A E s F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 1|52 K EHF FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD
10 118954000 1|5 SHam & NEEDLE BEARING
11 SA2791001 Nk EAB LT 7 LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 1| B E325T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
13 $25236001 1182 4T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 1|7k E ikl es 7 FEED ROCKER ARM 7
15 018062032 118242 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
16 143613051 1|35 NEFF LINK
17 143616001 1|3 77 gl AT 5 SHAFT
18 048060342 2|35 E E6 RETAINING RING E6
19 $38428002 1|4t B4R STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 7
20 SA3056001 1[iE 42 FEED REGULATING STUD
21 142746122 14$+8E4R B E FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458202 114247 SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76
23 108549001 1o E ORING
24 S50098101 1| & ey POSITIONING PIN
25 100328001 1|1 ahsyne s NOTCH SPRING
26 SA2523001 1|kR 80T DIAL LOCK LEVER
27 S39830101 1|ae g SPRING
28 SA2796001 1iEmtee 7 FEED REGULATOR 7
29 016061031 2|#24T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 1430 22 & 4F CONNECTING ROD
31 SB1440001 1480 Bl ECCENTRIC SHAFT
32 012060636 114247 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SB1413001 1|5 4B 4T M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6
34 SA2529101 1|8 58 F 4750 TR SHAFT, R-LEVER TR
35 048080342 11348 E8 RETAINING RING E8
36 025100132 1|1 E S10 WASHER PLAIN S 10
37 SA2530001 dEAn SPACER
38 S07374101 1| @sesRFE REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
39 SA2531001 1|aege SPRING
40 SA2541001 1|48 3R F4R REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE
41 SAB592001 114247 M5 SCREW M5
42 104821001 1R ZE 105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
43 062500816 2|#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
44 SA2532001 1| e STOPPER
45 062501216 1|82 4T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
46 025050236 1| E#E M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
47 S07376001 dEEE FEED REGULATOR SPRING
48 SA2533001 dEEZ=T SPRING HOOK
49 062060816 1|82 4T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
50 062501216 11424T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
51 021500106 17X A2 H M5 NUT 1 M5
T-8722C-202

10




F. {81435 & / Quick reverse mechanism

T-8722C-205

1



F. #4225 8 / Quick reverse mechanism

SHS | FHMHFS |4 FEBH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB1441001 1|48 5 F Bk A 4R 14 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID UNIT
2 154730001 1|44 Bl E15 RETAINING RING E15
3 154731000 | 1|igpge RUBBER STOPPER
4 SA2535101 1| en S R SOLENOID BRACKET
5 062500812 | 3[#Z4T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
6 062061016 | 2[#Z4T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
7 SA2992001 1% PIN
8 048060142 | 1|44 4B C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
9 153138001 1@ 65 WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
10 SA2536001 1| e w ek B AT 4R 14 SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
11 SA2540001 1| B4R QUICK REVERSE LEVER
12 016061031 2|#24T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
13 SA2992001 1% PIN
14 012060636 |  2[#Z4T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 SA2539001 dEXET SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
16 018062032 1 (424 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
17 149095001 1186 WASHER, PLAIN 6
18 153132000 |  1|RA&® L=135 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
T-8722C-205

12




G.E#FmHEE / Feed shaft mechanism

T-8722C-211
13



G. £ i3 E / Feed shaft mechanism

SRS | FHMFS |4 FiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3855001 |  1|#7HEL BUSH, L: F-ROCKER SHAFT
2 SA3965001 | 1|iEs FELT
3 SA4028001 | 1|34 4X4 L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220
4 SA2543001 |  1(##HER FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
5 108802001 1|32 4X4 L=250 WICK, 4X4 L=250
6 SA2544001 |  1(42%T M6 SET SCREW M6
7 012060636 |  1[#24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SA2546001 | 2|z SET SCREW COLLAR
9 S23651001 | 4|[E E 42T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA3840001 | 1|37t FEED ROCKER SHAFT
11 SA6150101 | 1|FZE A% TR FEED BAR TR FORK ASSY
12 SA2927001 | 14247 M6X14 SCREW, M6X14
13 025060132 |  1(F# M S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
14 SA2566001 |  1(42%T M3.5 SET SCREW, M3.5
15 021350106 |  1(#2H M35 NUT 1 M35
16 SA2553001 | 1|F 4R FORKED PLATE
17 SA2554001 | 1|ig#eigie ADJUSTING SCREW
18 062400616 | 1[#24T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
19 SA3990001 | 1|k FELT
20 SA3887001 |  1|i%h FELT
21 SA3888001 | 1|3y E L FELT HOLDER
22 025030132 | 1(FE#ME S3 WASHER PLAIN S 3
23 062300416 | 1[#24T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
24 SB1445001 |  1|zFzutg FEED BAR SHAFT
25 SA2551001 | 2| 2 THRUST RING
26 012060636 |  1[#24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SA2555001 | 1|k ExkmLE FEED ROCKER BASE ARM
28 SA2928001 | 24247 M5X12 SCREW, M5X12
29 SA4538001 | 1|34 3X3 L=200 WICK 3X3 L=200
30 SA2806101 |  1|i@sheA FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
31 SA6308001 |  4(#2£T M2x4 SCREW FLAT #0 M2X4
32 SA4009001 | 1|3z H 2 WICK SUPPORT
33 062400616 |  2[#24T M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
34 SA2724001 | 1% L=400 WICK, L=400
35 SA4011001 | 1|4 2 % & L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100
T-8722C-211

14




H. E# &84 / Gauge parts

ﬁLm
[

6+
1

-

T-8722C-231

15



H. EMERH / Gauge parts

SRS | FHMFS |4 FiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1+ * P.57-59 dGEZ:LS NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
2 116323001 2|82£T SM3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
3+ * P.57-59 14t4g NEEDLE PLATE
4 $11244001 114247 SM4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
5 100032004 | 1|F sk 424T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
6+ * P.57-59 1| EmIA 4 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
7 113050001 14247 SM3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
8+ * P.57-59 1|2% F FEED DOG
9 S07494001 | 2|424T SM3.18X7 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
10 HLEHDPX5...(#22) NEEDLE DPXS...(#22)
T-8722C-231

16




J1. E# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

1
-

T-8722C-301

=

25

(&

< Refer to P.21 >

<SRE21T7T >

— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

<Referto P.21>

<BRALE21TT >

\
_
3@ L

)
(T -2

(
|
|
|
|
|
17




J1. lE#2 3 & / Rotary

hook mechanism

SRS | THEEFS | HE ETEBH AR NAME OF PARTS
1 SA2797601 WEM B EELE & 872TR(L) ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR (L)
2 SA2562201 MEARELREE L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
3 SA3054001 HEL THRUST WASHER, L
4 SAB424101 HEELA M UL FELT UL ASSY
5 SA4044001 S 4E 4 DL FELT DL ASSY
6 SA2671001 PIEATHF L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
7 SA6462001 MR B FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
8 SA2802701 1|7e4e B R4 14 872TR(R) ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR (R)
9 SA2563301 iz R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R
10 SA2579001 10:2E SPECER
11 SA6425101 1/ HE UR FELT UR ASSY
12 SA4045001 1|;mE54E 4 DR FELT DR ASSY
13 SA2670101 1904T4F R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R
14 SAB463001 1|MEREFEE FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
15 S09259001 2 iEmEU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
16+ S09260001 2|th e E A <t=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
16+ SA4038001 2|t B B <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>
16+ S09261001 2|kl B B <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>
16+ SA4444001 2|t B <t=0.8 > THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>
17 S07420000 2| tam NEEDLE BEARING
18 S07419001 2|1k E RETAINING RING
19 SAB474001 2|iERMED ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
20 SB1447001 2|4y 405 4F OPENER LINK
21 SA3861101 2|4y 44T OPENER LEVER
22 SA2560001 2|4y 2455 4T 5 SHAFT, O-LINK
23 021500316 2|7S g B M5 NUT 3 M5
24 SA3889101 2|4y 44T 55 5 O-LEVER SHAFT
25 SA4026001 2|52 4x4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100
26 012501031 2|824T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
27 $38212001 2|4y 2845 OPENER
28 154965001 2|#24T SM3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
29 062300612 8|#24T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
30 SA2572001 2 |2 e 15 1 (RS 4B 4T) SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
31 SA2574001 4|824T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
32 SA2575001 2|824T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
33 SA8012001 2| A s EiEsT B PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY B
34 S25260001 6 & & 12 $T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
35 062400616 2|82 £T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
36 062400616 2|82$T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
37 SA4012001 2|38 FELT
38 SA3894001 2|smzE 2 FELT SUPPORT
39 062400616 2|82 £T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
40 SA2717001 4| (rug4T STOPPER SCREW
41 SA2676001 2|zh B MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
42 062400812 4|92 4T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
43 S07525100 2| s SPRING, PLATE
44 141544001 4|824T SM3.18-40X3 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
45 SA3912001 2|z 74F MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
46 SA2675001 2(=mE SET SCREW COLLAR
47 S23651001 2| E 42 £T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 018501232 2|82 48 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
49 SA6294101 2|sh i B THRUST RING
50 SA7868001 2l AEERESHB PINION GEAR SET B
51 SB2330001 2| B S4.76 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76
52 SA2826001 2|em g SPRING, EXTENSION
53 SA6417001 4|82$T M4X12 SCREW M4X12
54 SA2556001 2|82 4T M6X25 SCREW, M6X25
55 115947101 2|#E 6.35 WASHER PLAIN 6.35
56 SA2722001 2| A PINCH SLEEVE A
57 SA2565001 2l PINCH SLEEVE B
58 SA2556001 2|82 4T M6X25 SCREW, M6X25

T-8722C-301




J1. E# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

——————

<RefertoP.21> =

<BRE21TT >

S E

Ll

T-8722C-301

N — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

19



J1. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

SHBS | EHURFS |88 TEEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
59 SA2567001 2[iEsR NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE
60 SA2568001 2|iE 35 NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
61 062061016 4|42 4T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
62 025060136 4|F3E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
63 S09285051 2|4 BOBBIN
64 S09286000 2(presstun g ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8722C-301

20



J2. It % & / Rotary hook mechanism

E

T-8722C-301

21



J2. e % & / Rotary hook mechanism

SRS | THHEFS |88 T B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB0770001 1| &2 5E+ 4 SB0768 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB0768
2 155479001 HEF.3 5 TENSION SPRING
3 151029001 18847 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW
4 151030001 18847 SET SCREW
5 151027001 3[24T SET SCREW
6 S09284001 1E&EH LOWER THREAD HOLDING PLATE
7 SA8266001 119247 SM1.59X1.6 SCREW SM1.59 x 1.6
8 S09278001 1 EEHE CAP ASSY

<iEME: FEtR R By5E k> <Option parts: Rotary hook with reinforced hook point>

9* SA1690011 1| &2+ A H S37003 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX S37003

*OEERIRE, RATHLEERRRBMER., ERTEENTSERELEN
AR (MEREENHRE)  EREBRBAIHEEMBMNELTER.

* The rotary hook point is reinforced to improve its durability. This type is suitable for sewing
materials that are hard to make loops on the surface (like stretchy materials), and that
requires making contact with the hook point and the needles.

T-8722C-301

22




K. Tih3E / Lower shaft mechanism

T-8722C-305
23



K. THIZEE / Lower shaft mechanism

SHBs | FHHEFS |UE FTEHE B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 1\ EEmE L ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 SA4585001 1|58 FELT
3 SA3891001 1\ EEMmE R ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R
4 SA4585001 1|3mEs FELT
5 SA2571101 1| T ah LOWER SHAFT
6 SA2580101 1| E T F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 114247 M6 SET SCREW (FT) M6
8 SA2584001 1R E BALL BEARING BUSH
9 SB1484001 11%h 7 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
10 SA2585001 1| E E 42T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
11 S23651001 1| E =42 $T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA2587101 1| F S #DHEE TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
13 SB1536001 1147 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
14 SA2585001 1| E E 42T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
15 SA4213001 1| E E 24T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8722C-305

24




L. #£hiE/8% & / Lubrication

24 959
Bl o

_—!

0.
oY

N
! 23

T-8722C-350
25



L. ft;hiE/g % & / Lubrication

SHS | THHEFS |UE TEH B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4205101 11 hEELR 4 OIL TANK ASSY
2 SA3040001 2[:mme e OIL FEEDING PIPE
3 SA5026101 1|924T M8X7 SCREW M8X7
4 SA3946001 1mE L OIL TERMINAL
5 SA2956001 1|4 R mE =135 OIL TUBE, L=135
6 SA2957001 AR E FELT
7 SA3055101 2[megk TUBE CLIP
8 SA6178001 2|3k CLIP
9 062500816 1|924T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
10 SA2929001 2| EE 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
11 S$38266000 1155 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
12 SA4215101 1hmEEE M FELT ASSY
13 SA4033101 1)mIEE L FELT SUPPORT
14 228475000 1| H 2 3% 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
15 SA2929001 2|1 KR E 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
16 104450101 1 EEs RUBBER CAP, 8
17 081038070 1|02 P38 ORING P38
18 SA2723001 4R mE L=210 OIL TUBE, L=210
19 SA2724001 1154 L=400 WICK, L=400
20 0A5501006 2 (4247 (E &) M5X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
21 SA7540001 1|mEp o BS54 OIL BLOCK SET
22 SA6475001 2|1t hiE R4 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
23 081004070 2|02 P4 ORING P4
24 SA6468001 2 E RUBBER PACKING
25 SA6423001 2| iR bhimEs ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
26 SA6415001 2|imk L=80 WICK L=80
27 142274101 201 KEAL2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
28 SA7548001 1EMEESH SUB-TANK SET
29 SA3040001 1 hEE OIL FEEDING PIPE
30 SA3060001 dE:TeEdS VALVE PACKING
31 104450101 15 EES RUBBER CAP, 8
32 0A4400806 2|82 4T (73 ) MAX8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
33 SA3045201 BER:FEE 3 SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A
34 SA3046001 BER: ] SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
35 062060816 2|#24$T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
36 SA3044001 1% R mE =242 OIL TUBE, L=242
37 SA3055101 2[mEgk TUBE CLIP
38 SA6472001 1hmeE 5 TUBE SUPPORT
39 SA3923101 2|iE B DR E ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
40 062401616 418247 M4X16 SCREW PAN M4X16
41 SA2604001 1155 FEED REGULATOR FELT
42 SA2605001 1|:hmEE E 2 FELT SUPPORT
43 062500616 1|924T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
44 109405001 1130 %k 4X4 L=100 WICK 4X4 (L=100)
45 108801001 1134k 4X4 L=350 WICK, 4X4 L=350
46 SA2606101 1hmz= OIL COVER
47 104450101 15 EES RUBBER CAP, 8
48 SA3048101 THmEEZEA TUBE SUPPORT, A
49 SA3049001 1mEEZEB TUBE SUPPORT, B
50 062400616 1|52 4T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
51 SA6473001 1MEER TUBE GUIDE
52 140890009 1mz= OIL CAP
53 112753001 AR:: FELT
T-8722C-350

26




L. #£hiE/8% & / Lubrication

24 959
Bl o

_—!

0.
oY

N
! 23

T-8722C-350
27



L. t;hiE/g % & / Lubrication

SHBS | EHMEFS | 8E EEEEE NAME OF PARTS RM
54 062061016 3[484T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
55 025060236 1|4 & M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
56 SA6423001 2|t bhmEs ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
57 SA6416001 2|z RUBBER PRESSER
58 SA6414001 2|meE sk TUBE CLIP
59 140327001 2|1 HE63 RUBBER CAP, 6.3
60 148743001 2|:mEs FELT
T-8722C-350

28



M. %% & / Threading mechanism

T-8722C-401
29



M. %% & / Threading mechanism
SRS | FHMHFS |48 ZFiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2607401 1\ EEIESEE 5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5
2 SA3416101 203 LL TENSION SPRING LL
3 SA4212001 1ipeEaBE TENSION PLATE ASSY
4 SA2613001 1|iEEesT ik TENSION STUD
5 SA2614201 UEE3R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
6 SA2615001 2|2 mEH GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 1@ p SPACER
8 SA2623201 138 % R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R
9 SA2620001 ETES COLLAR
10 SA2621001 1| &G E STOPPER SUPPORT
11 021300106 11428 M3 NUT 1 M3
12 SA2626001 114247 M3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
13 SA2624001 1| E e 8 ie SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW
14 SA2625001 1[3E % 1 4R ADJUSTING THUMB
15 SA2626001 1[#2$T M3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
16 SA2627001 S COLLAR
17 SA2628001 1iE%EE TENSION NUT
18 SA2629001 1|2 S PRI HR STOPPER
19 004350616 1[#2$T M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
20 SA2824001 1 EAIEE M35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5
21 SA2630001 1| PR AR STOPPER
22 062350516 114247 M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
23 145446001 e ) DISC, TENSION
24 159805001 2| ER TENSION DISC PRESSER
25 $20681000 2|t s mE WASHER
26 $20682111 2|2 m TENSION NUT
27 144504001 Aeme THREAD GUIDE DISC
28 154560101 2Nk A PRE-TENSION SPRING A
29 155510001 2|Ei2 g TENSION NUT
30 SA2632001 1| #A 4R TENSION RELEASE PLATE
31 012500536 1[42$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
32 $38274001 1| Hheg s T-RELEASE SPRING
33 SA2633001 2|4 S92 4T M3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
34 SA4506001 TR LR L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
35 SA4507001 1|4 R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
36 SA2634001 &S mU THREAD GUIDE, U :ARM
37 004350616 24247 M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
38 SA2635001 1|2 im s THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST
39 062300616 1[42$T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
40 SA6378001 1= CAP
41 SA2638001 2[5 @M THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM
42 SA2640001 2(32$T M5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
43 062500816 2(424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
44 SA2636001 2(=mR%4a THREAD RETAINER
45 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 SA2637001 1| #0525 BAR, TENSION RELEASE
T-8722C-401

30




N. &4 3= F / Bobbin winder mechanism

29
/___l__\

I

T-8722C-402

31



N. 454k % E / Bobbin winder mechanism

SHS | FHMFS |48 ZFEB AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971502 1|45k 52 40 1 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
2 048040342 1144 @& E4 RETAINING RING, E4
3 SA8508001 1| 4% o 5 2L B 4H 1 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 1|0WE ORING
5 SA8511101 1|42 50 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
6 SB1639001 eSS SHEET
7 SA9563001 1S EEE BOBBIN FIXED SPRING
8 SA8507001 1|42 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
9 012400636 2|82 4T M4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 1\igE = RUBBER RING
11 SA1981301 1|47 32 (20 4H 1 BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1| #8783 4 BOBBIN PRESSER CAM
13 SA1983201 1|47 5 BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 1|424T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1144 & E4 RETAINING RING E4
16 025060136 2| T E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
17 SA1984001 1|4 R4 BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
18 018401236 119248 M4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
19 SA1985001 e BOBBIN PRESSER
20 S23418002 1|42 £T M4X5 SCREW M4X5
21 SA8510101 1|47 B BOBBIN SUPPORT
22 SA8512101 1|4= 4T 4F BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
23 SA1990101 1|2as SPRING
24 SA8509001 1|2ag BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|oF 2 E SS5 ORING, SS5
26 SA1992101 3|EE 4T BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 114173 KNIFE
28 062500616 1|824T M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
29 SA1994102 1|45 4k 52 3 4k 41 1 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 145446002 2|z DISC, TENSION
31 100401022 1|kspuass TENSION SPRING
32 S31032002 1|\ EgED TENSION NUT
33 S12441001 1|1 shinE WASHER
34 012500536 1|424T M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SA8982202 1) 52 4% 88 ik e BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8722C-402

32




P. 1% %< & / Thread trimmer mechanism

54

64

62

33

T-8722C-403




P. tJ14%£ & |/ Thread trimmer mechanism

SRS | FHHEFS |UE TEHE BN NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB1449001 MBI %3 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
2 SA2643001 1| e w50 SOLENOID BRACKET
3 SA2644001 1| msekiEsL SOLENOID JOINT
4 SA2645001 1| 5h AR ET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
5 012500536 1|82 £T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
6 SA2646001 1| e B AT SOLENOID LEVER
7 SA2728001 1| B 4T R 2 SOLENOID LEVER BRACKET
8 062501016 2(#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
9 SA2647001 1| B2 W L AT 55 iy SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
10 062061012 2(424T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
11 SA2648001 xS CORD HOLDER
12 062060816 114247 M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
13 SA2651001 AVIER: DRIVING ROD
14 148546001 1144 PLUNGER PIN
15 SA2652101 APIER A DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR
16 SA2860001 13 WASHER
17 SA6395001 1|ms SPRING
18 062501016 114#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
19 116662003 11828 WASHER
20 SA2655001 15 25T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
21 062351216 1|424T M3.5X12 SCREW PAN M3.5X12
22 021350106 1428 M35 NUT 1 M3.5
23 SA6392001 1\ &Eme ROLLER
24 SA6393001 1|7 % i ROLLER SHAFT
25 SA6394001 1| #A 4T TENSION RELEASE LEVER
26 113431002 13 E WASHER, PLAIN
27 028050246 1|3 E 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
28 021500106 1<miEe M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2657001 1| £ # 458 MAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT
30 SA2658001 dEX ;3™ MAIN LEVER SHAFT
31 012060636 2|#24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
32 SB1450001 dEX: Tl MAIN LEVER ASSY
33 SB1452001 1|45 4 4H 44 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
34 105234003 1|48 & SM4.37 NUT SM4.37
35 148559100 1|#BL RUBBER
36 S07509001 1% MAIN LEVER SPRING
37 048070342 1448 E7 RETAINING RING E7
38 062061616 2(424T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
39 SA2661001 APIETRE THREAD TRIMMER CAM
40 SA2378001 43K 48 SPACER, 4.8
41 S$25236001 44247 M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
42 SA2663001 1[3EsL AR ROUND JOINT ASSY R
43 141331002 11&& BUSH
44 SA2665001 1(4EsL A L ROUND JOINT ASSY L
45 141331002 11&& BUSH
46 SA2667001 1 BB+ L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD
47 021060306 17X RI2H M6 NUT 3 M6
48 SA2668001 1|42 & M6(L) NUT M6 LEFT
49 SA2669001 2 |thsTH2 4T SM5.95-28 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
50 SA2672001 1|44 %# R T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, R
51 SA2673001 &+ L T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L
52 017500812 2|75 fa 212 M5X8 BOLT M5X8
53 025050236 2| B M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
54 SA2645001 2|5 I 42 $T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
55 S07526301 2|z 7] MOVABLE KNIFE
56 148536001 4142 £T SM4.37-40X4.2 SCREW, W/ISOCKET SM4.37-40X4.2
57 S07527001 2[E7 FIXED KNIFE
58 148539101 2|4 S A2 $T SM2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
59 SA8364001 1 #n e 4740 14 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
60 SA8365001 1maiFsan TENSION RELEASE LEVER SET
61 S38687000 1148k 5557-14R CONNECTOR, 5557-14R
62 SA1998001 i3k GROUND WIRE ASSY
63 062500816 114247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8722C-403

34




P. 1% %< & / Thread trimmer mechanism

54

64

62

35

T-8722C-403




P. tJ1% 3£ & / Thread trimmer mechanism

SHBS | EHMURFS |88 FEERR NAME OF PARTS RM
64 340400001 185 BEAD BAND
65 060400816 2|824T M4X8 SCREW BIND M4X8
66 028040246 2| 04 WASHER SPRING 2-4
67 025040236 2|FEE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
T-8722C-403

36



Q. ¥A% 3£ E / Tension release mechanism

T-8722C-404
37



Q. 3% ¥ E / Tension release mechanism

SHBS | EHRFS | B8 FEERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 110161004 2|42 8 SM4.76 NUT, SM4.76
2 SA2678001 1\ msgk TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
3 062500816 28247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
4 SA2679001 1\ msgk TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
5 062060816 28247 M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
T-8722C-404

38



R. 3% % & / Thread wiper mechanism

12

T-8722C-405

39



R. %% & / Thread wiper mechanism

SRS | FHMHFS |48 ZFiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2680001 1495 B sk A THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
2 048090342 1144 & E9 RETAINING RING E9
3 S38426000 1|1k 3 PLUNGER RUBBER
4 S02664001 1452 FF % THREAD WIPER SWITCH
5 S02665000 1M gL TERMINAL CONNECTOR
6 S39048001 4(82ET(EH E) M4AX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M4X10
7 062300616 2|#24T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
8 140647101 1EEEEE CORD HOLDER
9 062400616 1|82 4T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
10 SA2732001 1|l R 2R SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
11 SA2696101 1= SOLENOID COVER
12 060400516 1|824T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
13 062501016 2|#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
14 148546001 1044 PLUNGER PIN
15 SA2682001 1| B B E AT 4 THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY
16 SA2683001 1| B B AT SOLENOID LINK
17 S07549101 2|i&E#EWC THREAD WIPER LINK, C
18 S07550001 1R 5 LINK STUD
19 SA2504001 1=2E SET SCREW COLLAR
20 012500536 2|424T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 SA8745001 1| IR STOPPER
22 062500816 2(424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
23 025050236 2| B M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
24 S07552101 2[4z THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
25 062661212 2|#2$T SM3.18-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12
26 SA2684001 UEES THREAD WIPER SPRING
27 062501016 2|#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
28 S07553001 2[4 THREAD WIPER
29 S07424001 2(424T SM3.18X4 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
T-8722C-405

40




HF5F1 53153 E / Control box and motor mechanism

e
fm o

S1. 4%

12

&
_ © Lo
_ N~
=9l T
N - -

T-8722C-502

41



S1. ITHIFEFN L ZEE / Control box and motor mechanism

SRS | FHMHFS |4 Tt AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2685001 | 1|m&eFFLEH SAFETY SWITCH ASSY
2 SA1385001 | 1AL 38 FF 3 4 ¢ MICRO SWITCH ASSY
3 $38744101 1|4z SWITCH PLATE SPRING
4 SA2686001 |  1|FF - HpE SWITCH BASE
5 062020806 |  2(#Z$T M2X8 SCREW PAN M2X8
6 140647101 dEXIERES CORD HOLDER
7 062400616 | 1(424T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
8 062401216 | 1[424£T M4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12
9 026040236 |  1|FE#[E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
10 154514001 ek SPACER
11 021400106 | 1| iz M4 NUT 1 M4
12 SB1454001 | 1| L% PULLEY
13 SB2984001 |  1|ps#p#R GUARD PLATE
14 062060812 | 1[#24T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
15 025060136 |  1|F#[E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
16 SA2712001 | 1|mz&EEx CORD HOLDER
17 062500816 | 1[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
18 SB1211001 | 1|4 M TiA(8400)48 14 MOTOR 8400 SUPPLY
19 018501632 |  3|#Zi& M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
20 028050247 | 3|z g # [ 2.5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
21 SA9436001 |  3|F M5 WASHER PLAIN 5
22 SA9437001 | 1| i FAM RESOLVER STATOR ASSY
23 0A4301206 |  3|424T(% 4 ) M3X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
24 SA9443001 | 1| L#iRie(S)1AY PULLEY HOLDER S ASSY
25 012501032 | 2[#24T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
26 0A4401005 | 1|424T(%5 4 [B]) MAX10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
27 J04230001 1|63 4 E % 3% CDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT
28 0A4401006 |  2|#24T(%5 4 [B]) MAX10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
29 SA9449001 | 1|{ERiEFE RESOLVER COVER
30 0A4300806 |  3|#24T(%5 % [B]) M3XSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
31 SA2354001 | 54247 M5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18
32 060501016 | 3[#Z4£T M5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10
33 SA9452001 | 3|t PULLEY WASHER
34 SA2687001 | 1|m&EEx CORD HOLDER
35 062500816 | 1[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8722C-502

42




%l %5 / Control box

e
I

S2. =

G10

1+

G50

T-8722C-502

43



S2. %

%I# / Control box

i

SHS FHHFS I8 THEM B R NAME OF PARTS RM

<AFHE> <For China only>

1+ BMP206A-1000000-CG10 G103 E£(CH) G-10-PANEL-CHINA
<AFHA&> <For Japan only>

1+ BMP206A-1000000-JG10 G101 {EZ(JA) G-10-PANEL-JAPAN
<AF—mHnO> <For General export>

1+ BMP206A-1000000-0G10 G10#1E& G-10-PANEL
<AFHE> <For China only>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-CG50 G503 E£2(CH) G-50-PANEL-CHINA
<HAF B> <For Japan only>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-JG50 G503 1E£2(JA) G-50-PANEL-JAPAN
<F FERM> <For Europe only>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-EG50 G503 EZ(EV) G-50-PANEL-EU
<AF—HEBHEA> <For General export>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-0G50 G501 e G-50-PANEL

T-8722C-502

44




%% / Control box

S3. 1%

T-8722C-502

45



S3. = H#l4E / Control box

SHE | FHHFS |88 TEHHRR NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA9546001 11/ 257200C BOX COVER 7200C

2 SA9549001 1| 62 B 48 ¥ R60/220 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 60/220

3 SA9727001 1|SWH BB #7 4H 4% SW POWER PCB ASSY

4 SA9553001 1|DE R4 3Rz A) D PCB ASSY

5 SA9575001 1|SEHRAEFEEIB) S PCB ASSY
<EIFNfE & — 14> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step>
<HF B> <For Japan>

6+ SA9587001 1| B b 42 1) S2 40 15 (B A< $048) TREADLE UNIT -DM
<EIFAfE & Z 15 H458> <Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step>
<AF—mHnO> <For General export>

6+ SA9602001 1| B b 328 1) 22 4B 1B (G I AR TREADLE UNIT -EX
< F B> <For Europe>

7 SA9564001 1|CEJE e S CE FILTER CASE

8 SA9565001 1|CEJE R e E A H CE FILTER PCB ASSY

9 J04210101 1142$T—4H M8X65 BOLT ASSY SQUARE M8X65

10 SA9894001 1 REEEFEAE REPEATE CABLE TIE ASSY

11 S37060001 2(3Eh R LABEL, GROUNDING

12 SA9725001 1| B BB HRE 36 X 150 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36 X 150

T-8722C-502

46




T. B4 FF £ 2 B / Quick reverse switch mechanism

T-8722C-508

47



T. B4 FF £ 2B / Quick reverse switch mechanism

SRS | EiEFS |8E TEEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2688301 1|34 52 d 4 40 1 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
2 SA2270001 1| @5 FF LT st REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
3 SA7295001 1|l 5e FF L 2o sz 2n REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
4 SA4098201 1034 ACTUATOR
5 SA4099001 1| @ FFLmes REVERSE SWITCH SPRING
6 SA1390001 1|RF £ 484 R-SWITCH ASSY
7 $32907050 1|8z FF % MICRO SWITCH
8 060300606 1|924T M3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6
9 062500616 2|42 £T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
10 SA2689101 1|8 % CORD HOLDER
11 062500616 1|42 £T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
12 SA1388101 3| x CORD HOLDER
13 062500616 1|42 £T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
T-8722C-508

48



U. BS %8 / Power supply equipment

>

AFHZA& I For Japan

[

T-8722C-515

49



U. B &8 / Power supply equipment
Fy

5HS FHAERFS HE T B NAME OF PARTS RM

<AF =48 200v> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<AF B> <For Japan>

1+ SA9616001 1B EFFEEE SIT POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT
<HF =18 220V> <For Three phase 220V AC>
<AFILEMER/IT> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

1+ SA9831001 1B EFFEEH SITH POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2
<FHF HEH8 220v> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<HAF M BB —agHO> |<For Asia, General and Europe>

2+ SA9535001 1B EFFEEHECCC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC
<A F B 220v> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<AFHE> <For China>

2+ BMP3010-0000001-3S00 1B EFF 4 CCCH2 POWER SWITCH 220V
<A FEE 100v> <For Single phase 100V>
<AF B> <For Japan>

3+ SB1229001 1T ESEHESAE TRANCE BOX 100V SUPPLY
<AFtE=fMEFHRIT> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

3+ BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 1|2 E2244 TRANSFORMER BOX
<HF =48 380V> <For Three phase 380V>
<BF I MFn—a% 8 0> <For General and Asia>

4+ BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 1|2 E2244 TRANSFORMER BOX
<AFHE> <For China>

4+ BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 1|2 E2244 TRANSFORMER BOX
<HF =8 400V> <For Three phase 400V>
<F F B> <For Europe>

4+ BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 T TRANSFORMER BOX

5 SA9914001 1| B BB HRE 25 X 28 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25 X 28

T-8722C-515

50




Z1. M4 / Accessories

P e

I

T-8722C-910
51



Z1. M4 / Accessori

FHEFS |8E THHAM NAME OF PARTS
1 144226001 1= HEAD COVER
2 S09285051 2|#m BOBBIN
3 100477009 1#0 sk HEAD REST
4 SA8239201 1= E 5 OIL TANK ASSY
5 SB1271001 1 RiEN A OIL WARNING LABEL JP
6 SB1270001 1ils e RIEN & OIL WARNING LABEL EN
7 145573000 1| B iR H TR AT KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
8 SB1414001 1mEREY OIL PAN UNIT
9 SA2692101 15m OIL PAN
149578000 2|ame BUSH
SA2582001 1| Bz kst KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
SA2590001 1\ B3z KNEE LIFTER
S25344001 114242 M6 BOLT M6
SB0687001 2|824T M6X24 SET SCREW M6X24
021060306 2|5 mi2E M6 NUT 3 M6
S15889001 Al S TWIST SPRING
146293001 11448 E10 RETAINING RING, E10
153230101 di e n| DRAIN
S23418002 2|824T M4X5 SCREW, M4X5
SA9943001 1|iz 2 EARTH CORD
0A5400806 1|82 47 (% 2 E) MaX8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
SA1969001 1|1 B S s 4B 1 RUBBER HINGE ASSY
143882001 2|k s HEAD HINGE
143910009 R = RUBBER CUSHION
SA1962001 2|3z =t HEAD CUSHION
SA1963001 2|sLanpyE IR HEAD CUSHION
109714000 4(57 NAIL
114486002 1|5 OILER
S38300001 1|z eA KNEE LIFTER ASSY
146039121 1| filith 25 #F 4L KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
100463021 1| BV 8B 35 SM7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
$35820021 118248 SM5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
S38278001 1\t e KNEE LIFTER BAR
S34756021 1| B s KNEE LIFTER PLATE
114967021 1|l 22 KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
110087021 114248 SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
S$31885001 1| pRim s B i KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

T-8722C-910




Z2. Mt44 / Accessories

T-8722C-910

53



Z2. M4 / Accessories

SRS | EilEFS |UE EEHHBR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07558409 1|4 2940 4% 3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF
2 S51283001 3|l@E SPOOL STAND BASE
3 150182000 3| g SPOOL MAT
4 S$51282101 3|4kt s e SPOOL CUSHION
5 S04109001 1|33 47 247 THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
6 142997001 153 44T 3 THREAD GUIDE, 3
7 S02747101 1|2a% SPRING
8 150179002 3|4:5m B SPOOL SHAFT B
9 028050243 3l smmE s WASHER, SPRING 2-5
10 021500203 3|48 M5 NUT, 2 M5
11 150188009 1| it ze SR A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
12 SAB6610001 1534258 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
13 SA6610001 15342583 SPOOL HOLDER 3
14 150183000 3|iggme THREAD HANGER BASE
15 142990001 3|5k P THREAD BUSH
16 SAB615001 1|5 mae THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
17 138843001 1|iszse JOINT
18 062061603 2[#24T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
19 S37037001 1|82 4T M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
20 014060632 2|E E 24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
21 021500203 11828 M5 NUT, 2 M5
22 S37037001 1|424T M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
23 021500203 11828 M5 NUT, 2 M5
24 031452203 1| Bl Sk A BT M4.5X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
25 062501003 1|42 4T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
26 SAB609001 2|53 SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
T-8722C-910

54




55

_ . YREE
Z E45% / Warning labels F &84 & F7/ Name of parts Si}zile(_rj-nm) nlg:fdfz'?/
!“ﬂﬁ(:&*\i‘t.&'fﬁ*§:kﬁ§6. l Uﬁ%&&'ﬂfﬁgﬂ?ﬂﬁ~ Eﬁ \I_\lﬁ‘-?':
A Ismma| miiim, | | BRIRE 36 X150 36 X 150 | SA9725-001
i Label electrical shock 36 X 150
EEBIRE 25 X 28
Label electrical shock 25 X 28 L=28.4 |SA9914-001
—— abel electrical shoc
==
BRIEIERE
D Label caution 56 X 43 | SA9826-001
1 e 5D
2
ey o
l_.ntna ) L=16 |SA9957-001
njury mar
—L— Jay
Eroge—y P
|=..=.1=na y L=25 |SA9957-002
b njury mar
@ Bihe $12 | S37060-001
Label, grounding
T-8722C-Wa




Wa. Z & Fr% / Warning labels
R~t1 | &% /
Z £ Fr% / Warning labels F &4 Z FR/ Name of parts Size(mm) nlgidff?
brother
IV URMEH
AzE

REDA, FRERE
SC&,

HHAD &, THL LT B,
Exaﬁaamxzjto ;‘m T = B = 1:-]- )»Il-i E I
RN . . 68 X 30 SB1271-001
OEICASTBAN, EEn Qil warning label JP

KTI5DMFESL, BRI
BMERT TSN,
OECHNIBEF, KE
BIFATHAICHE TS,
ORIANTIRE (S, M
HAETIC, B5ICERHD
BUERTTIEEL,

F48 #36HE

BIRERI KRR

Lubricating Oil for Machining
A CAUTION

Lubricating oil

may cause inflammation

to eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swlowing o e HEZERIRNE %X
e N . 68 X30 | SB1270-001
Oil warning label EN

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact :

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact :

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed :

-Seek medical help immediately.

T-8722C-Wa



Ga. T#E—¥ % / Gauge parts list

kx4 & / For normal

* Y1 AR ETI(S07527-001) IR EE
* The thread trimming fixed knife (part No. S07527-001) and the installation screw (part No. 148539-101) are not
provided with the needle plate, so they must be ordered separately if required.

JIFHE25T(148539-101) R EMESHIR L. MEFEMIE. BERITITH.

$t3 FTEEH 1R EmF [ERIEH
Needle gauge Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot
assy assy
AFEAH
(-405)
For heavy materials
3.2mm  (1/8) 158794-101 155722-001 148699-001 S$36562-001
4.0mm  (5/32) 158796-101 155724-001 148701-001 155455-001
4.8mm  (3/16) 158791-101 155851-001 148703-001 S$36564-001
148705-001
6.4mm  (1/4) 158792-101 155853-001 158756-001 *1 SA4052-101
7.9mm  (5/16) 158793-101 155855-001 149691-001 155459-001
9.5mm __ (3/8) 158798-101 155857-001 149938-001 155461-001
12.7mm  (1/2) 158797-101 149677-001 149675-001 S09367-101
15.9mm_ (5/8) 158795-101 149954-001 149948-001 159575-101
254mm__ (1) 158805-101 149966-001 149960-001 S13626-101
31.8mm  (114) 158799-101 S10741-001 S10743-001 S10744-101
34.9mm  (13/8) S10746-101 S10748-001 S$10750-001 S10751-101
38.1mm__ (11/2) 158800-101 S07391-001 S07390-001 156526-101
FHREH R
Needle clamp assy Needle plate
13.8 29
@®| 0 °
© s o
22.2
®) (]
EmF
Feed dog JERE 14
RTE®M# (-405) Presser foot assy
For heavy materials
e ]
A o7 !
©09) ) I;F[[E ©9 o
e 3 KA
62 950 950 Chamfering(L)
17 }:_.\p/ 17 ‘W
12 AN
158756-001
*1 (ATHE: FHhh
For China : for denim

57

T-8722C-Ga



Ga. T#A—¥ 3% / Gauge parts list

HF A& =40 / For sewing without material

*ORHR . ERFAEMEAGHAERER. BERATEAIMMUTEER.
* Needle plate, the feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts.
Use gauge components of for sewing without material which have a maximum feed pitch of 4mm

or less.
$35 kAR iR EwmF ERAH
Needle gauge| Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
6.4mm (1/4) txEm/Normal S10507-001 S10509-101 S10510-001
iR EwF ERIAH
Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
3.9

16

3| | |

2T

g XA
O — 17 3° Chamfering(L)
®CC Ly [:: lj
1.2
A FR#ErY%(-407) / For extra-thick thread(-407)
§t3 §tEEH FHiR EwF MR
Needle gauge| Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
6.4mm (1/4) iR m/Normal SB0362-001 SB0361-001 SB0359-001
1R EmF EMNZAH
Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
16 2.5
13.8 29 .
| 2
© :
o ©
22.2 5

I

0

ETIREE  EE0.4mm
Thickness of fix knife spring : 0.4mm

T-8722C-Ga



Ga. T#E—¥% / Gauge parts list

HFE## / For heavy materials

* R A EIRER.
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

59

§tE FrRAH iR EwF =R
Needle gauge| Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
4.8mm (3/16) A RS S07905-001 R
6.4mm (1/4) Normal Normal 158756-001 Normal
EHF
Feed dog
16

T-8722C-Ga



%5| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [|Page
004350616|M -19 3041028050243 |22 -9 5411062500816(D -2 8113884300122 -17 54
M -37 3001028050246 |P  -27 34 E -43 10| 140063001 |A -1 2
012060636(C -28 611028050247 (S1 -20 42 L -9 26]1140327001|L -59 28
E -32 101031452203 |122 -24 54 M -43 30f]140647101|R -8 40

F -14 12]1048030342|D -15 8 P -63 34 S1 -6 42

G -7 14 D -39 8 Q -3 38]]140890009|L -52 26

G -26 14|1048040342|N -2 32 R -22 401 141331002|P -43 34

M -45 30 N -15 32 S1 -17 42 P -45 34

P -31 34]1048060142|F -8 12 S1 -35 421141544001 (J1 -44 18
012061036(B -24 411048060342(E -18 1041 062501003|22 -25 541142274101 |L -27 26
012061832|D -17 8]1048070342|P -37 34]1|062501016(E -3 10§ 142746122|E - 21 10
012400636|N -9 32]]048080342|E -35 10 P -8 34]1142990001(22 -15 54
012500536|D -25 8|1048090342|R -2 40 P -18 34]1142997001|Z22 -6 54
M -31 30]]060300606|T -8 48 R -13 40| 143611201(E -8 10

N -14 321060400516 |R -12 40 R -27 401 143612100|E -9 10

N -34 32]]060400816|P -65 36| 062501216 (A -7 2|]143613051|E -16 10

P -5 3411060501016 |S1 -32 42 D -27 81143616001 |E -17 10

R -20 40]1062020806|S1 -5 42 E -45 10] [ 14388200121 -23 52
012501031|J1 -26 18]]062060812(S1 - 14 42 E -50 101 143910009121 -24 52
012501032|S1 -25 421062060816 |E -7 10{1062501416|A -9 2|1 14422600121 -1 52
014060632|Z22 -20 54 E -49 1041 062661212|R  -25 40{ | 144504001 M -27 30
016061031|E  -29 10 L -35 26]]081004070|L -23 26| 145446001 |M -23 30
F -12 12 P -12 3411081038070|L -17 26| 1145446002|N  -30 32
017500812|P  -52 34 Q -5 38| |0A4300806(S1 - 30 42]1145573000|121 -7 52
018062032(C -23 6]1062061012|P -10 34| |0A4301206|S1 -23 42|1146039121(21 -30 52
c -33 6] | 062061016 (F -6 12| |0A4400806|L - 32 2614629300121 -17 52

E -15 10 J1 -61 20] |0A4401005|S1 -26 42]1148394000(C -11 6

F -16 12 L -54 28] 10A4401006|S1 -28 4211148536001 (P -56 34
018062532(C - 30 6]1062061603|22 -18 541 |0A5400806|z1 -21 52]1148539101|P -58 34
018401036|C -4 6] ] 062061616 (C - 21 6] |0A5501006(L  -20 26]1148546001|P - 14 34
018401236|N -18 32 P -38 34]11100032004(H -5 16 R -14 40
018501232|J1 -48 18]1062300416|G - 23 1411100328001 |E -25 10]|148559100|P -35 34
018501632(S1 -19 42(1062300612(J1 -29 18] 100401022|N - 31 32]| 148699001 |Ga 57
021060306|D -18 8] |062300616 (M -39 30| | 100463021 (21 - 31 521148701001 |Ga 57
D -35 8 R -7 40f1100477009|121 -3 52]| 148703001 |Ga 57

P -47 3411062350516 (M - 22 30| |104450101|L -16 26148705001 |Ga 57

Z1 -15 52]1062350816|C -7 6 L -31 26]1148743001|L -60 28
021300106|M - 11 3011062351216 |P - 21 34 L -47 261149095001 |F -17 12
021350106(G -15 1411062400616 (G -18 1411104821001 |E -42 10} | 149578000(Z21 -10 52
P -22 34 G -33 14]1105234003|P - 34 3411149675001 |Ga 57
021400106(S1 - 11 42 J1 -35 18] 108549001 |E -23 10} ] 149677001 [Ga 57
021500106|D - 28 8 J1 -36 18 N -4 32]1149691001|Ga 57
E -51 10 J1 -39 18]1108801001|L  -45 26] | 149938001 |Ga 57

P -28 34 L -50 26]]108802001|G -5 1411149948001 |Ga 57
021500203|22 -10 54 R -9 401109405001 L -44 26] | 149954001 |Ga 57
z2 -21 54 S1 -7 42{1109714000(z21 -27 52] 1149960001 |Ga 57

Z2 -23 5411062400812 |J1 -42 18] 110087021121 -36 52] 149966001 |Ga 57
021500316|J1 -23 18]1062401216|S1 -8 42]1110161004|Q -1 38]]150179002|z2 -8 54
025030132|G -22 1411062401616 |L  -40 26]|112728001|C -8 6]1150182000|22 -3 54
025040232|B -20 411062403512(B -18 411112753001 L  -53 26{1150183000(z2 - 14 54
025040236|P -67 36] 1062500616 |A - 11 2||1113014000|B -7 411150188009(22 - 11 54
025050236 |E - 46 10 c -13 6] 113050001 (H -7 16][151027001(J2 -5 22
P -83 34 L -43 26]1113431002|P -26 3411151029001|J2 -3 22

R -23 40 N -28 32]|114486002|z21 -28 52f1151030001|J2 -4 22
025060132(G  -13 14 T -9 48]1114967021121 -35 52]1153132000|F -18 12
025060136|J1 -62 20 T -1 48]]115947101|J1 -55 18] [153138001(F -9 12
N -16 32 T -13 481116010001 |A -18 2|1153230101|121 -18 52

S1 -15 42|1062500812|F -5 12|1 116323001 |H -2 16]|154514001(S1 -10 42
025060236|L -55 28] 1062500816|A -5 2|1 116662003|P -19 3411154560101 |M -28 30
025100132|E - 36 10 A -23 2|1117006001|B -6 411154730001 (F -2 12
026040236(S1 -9 42 B -27 411118735002|C -24 6]1154731000|F -3 12
028040242|B  -19 4 B -32 41| 118954000(E -10 10]| 154965001 |J1 - 28 18
028040246|P - 66 36 c -20 6]]129458202|E -22 10] | 155455001 |Ga 57

60




%3] / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
155459001 |Ga 5711S07374101|E  -38 1041S25289001|D -9 8| ISA2441101|A -6 2
155461001 |Ga 5711S07376001|E  -47 10 1S25344001|121 -13 52 |SA2442201|A -8 2
155479001(J2 -2 22]1S07390001|Ga 57]11S31006002|D - 11 8| |SA2443101|A -10 2
155510001 |M  -29 30]|S07391001|Ga 57]11S31032002|N  -32 32 |SA2444101|A  -12 2
155722001 |Ga 5711S07419001|J1 -18 18]1S31885001|121 - 37 52| |SA2445101|A -13 2
155724001 |Ga 5711S07420000|J1 -17 18|1S32907050|T -7 48| |ISA2448101|A -14 2
155851001 |Ga 5711S07424001|R -29 40]1S34438001|A -17 2| |SA2450101|A -15 2
155853001 |Ga 57]1|S07465000|C -15 6] ]S34756021|21 -34 52 |SA2452101|B -1 4
155855001 |Ga 5711S07494001|H -9 16]1S35820021|121 -32 52| |SA2460101|B  -13 4
155857001 |Ga 57]]S07509001|P - 36 34| |S36562001|Ga 57| |SA2461001|B - 16 4
156526101|Ga 5711S07525100|J1 -43 18] 1S36564001|Ga 57 1SA2462001|B - 33 4
158756001 |Ga 57]]S07526301|P -55 34| | S36663001(A -16 2||SA2463001|B  -21 4

Ga 5911S07527001|P  -57 341 |S37037001|Z22 -19 541 1SA2469101|B - 26 4
158791101|Ga 5711S07529001|D -14 8 zZ2 -22 541 1SA2475101|C -5 6
158792101|Ga 57 D -38 8] |S37060001|A -21 2| |SA2485001|C -17 6
158793101 |Ga 57]]S07549101|R - 17 40 S3 -1 46| [SA2486101(C - 19 6
158794101|Ga 5711S07550001|R -18 40 Wa 55 |1SA2489001|C -22 6
158795101|Ga 5711S07552101|R -24 4011S38212001|1J1 -27 18| |ISA2490101|C  -25 6
158796101 |Ga 5711S07553001|R -28 401 1S38266000|1L - 11 26 |SA2493001|C - 31 6
158797101 |Ga 57]]S07558409(z2 -1 54| |S38274001(M  -32 30| |SA2494001|C -32 6
158798101|Ga 5711S07905001|Ga 59]|S38278001|z1 -33 52| |SA2495001|D -1 8
158799101 |Ga 57]1S09259001|J1 - 15 18]1S38300001|121 -29 52| |SA2498001|D -8 8
158800101 |Ga 5711S09260001|J1 -16+ 18| 1S38426000|R -3 40 ISA2499001ID -10 8
158805101 |Ga 57]1S09261001|J1 - 16+ 18] 1S38428002|E - 19 10| |SA2500001|D - 19 8
159575101|Ga 5711S09278001|J2 -8 22]1S38687000|P - 61 34 |SA2501001|D -20 8
159805001 (M -24 30]]S09284001|J2 -6 2211S38713100|B - 17 4]11SA2502001|D - 21 8
228475000|L -14 26]1S09285051|J1 -63 20§1S38744101|1S1 -3 42| |ISA2504001|D -24 8
340400001|P -64 36 Z1 -2 52| |S39048001[R -6 40 R -19 40
BMP206A-1000000-0G10 S09286000({J1 -64 201S39051001|D -12 8| |ISA2506001|D -29 8

S2 -1+ 4411S09367101|Ga 57||S39830101(E -27 10| |SA2507001|D - 30 8
BMP206A-1000000-0G50 S10507001|Ga 58] |S48204000|{C -35 6| ISA2511001|E -2 10

S2 -2+ 4411S10509101|Ga 58| | S50098101(E -24 10| [SA2512001(E -4 10
BMP206A-1000000-CG10 S10510001|Ga 58]1S51282101(22 -4 541 I1SA2515001|E -5 10

S2 -1+ | 44{1S10741001|Ga 57]11S51283001(z2 -2 541 I1SA2516001|E -6 10
BMP206A-1000000-CG50 S10743001|Ga 57]|SA1120001(B -9 41 ISA2523001(E -26 10

S2 -2+ 441S10744101|Ga 57 |SA1174002|D -3 8| |ISA2526001|E - 30 10
BMP206A-1000000-EG50 S10746101|Ga 57 |SA1175002|D -4 8| |ISA2529101|E  -34 10

S2 -2+ 44{1S10748001|Ga 571 |SA1179001|D -22 8| |ISA2530001|E -37 10
BMP206A-1000000-JG10 S10750001|Ga 57 D -31 8| |ISA2531001|E -39 10

S2 -1+ | 44{1S10751101|Ga 57 D -33 8| |ISA2532001|E -44 10
BMP206A-1000000-JG50 S10780001|D -37 8] |SA1360101|N  -27 32| |SA2533001|E  -48 10

S2 -2+ 44|1S11244001|H -4 16| |ISA1385001|S1 -2 42| ISA2535101|F -4 12
BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 S12441001({N  -33 32] |SA1388101|T -12 48| ISA2536001(F -10 12

U -3+ 50]]S13160001|B  -25 4] |SA1390001T -6 48| |SA2539001(F - 15 12
BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 S13626101|Ga 57| |SA1690011|J2 -9* 22 |SA2540001|1F - 11 12

U -4+ 50]|S15889001|21 - 16 52| |SA1962001(z1 -25 52| |SA2541001|E  -40 10
BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 S20681000({M  -25 30] |SA1963001|Z21 -26 52| |SA2543001|G -4 14

U -4+ 50]]S20682111|M -26 30| |SA1969001|1Z21 -22 52| |SA2544001|G -6 14
BMP3010-0000001-3S00 S23418002({N  -20 32] |SA1971502|N -1 32| |SA2546001|G -8 14

U -2+ 50 Z1 -19 52] |SA1981301|N - 11 32 |SA2551001|1G  -25 14
BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 S23460001|C -26 6] |ISA1982101|N  -12 32| |SA2553001|1G - 16 14

U -4+ 50]]S23651001|B - 10 4] |SA1983201(N - 13 32| |SA2554001|G - 17 14
J04210101|S3 -9 46 B -15 4| 1SA1984001|IN - 17 32 |SA2555001|G - 27 14
J04230001(S1 -27 42 G -9 14] |SA1985001(N  -19 32| |SA2556001|J1 -54 18
S02664001(R -4 40 J1 -47 18] |SA1990101|N - 23 32 J1 -58 18
S02665000|R -5 40 K -1 241 |SA1992101|IN  -26 32| |SA2560001|J1 -22 18
S02747101|Z22 -7 5411S25235001|1B - 11 41 ISA1994102|IN  -29 32| |SA2562201|d1 -2 18
S04109001|Z22 -5 5411S25236001|B -12 4] |SA1998001|P  -62 34]|SA2563301|J1 -9 18
S07346101[D -6 8 E -13 10] |SA2165001|D - 32 8| |SA2565001(J1 -57 18
S07349001|D -23 8 P -41 34| |SA2190001|N  -25 32] |SA2566001|G  -14 14
S07350001(D -36 8| |S25260001(B -8 41 |SA2270001(T -2 48] |ISA2567001|J1 - 59 20
S07351001|D -13 8 c -18 6] [SA2354001|S1 - 31 421 |SA2568001(J1 -60 20
S07355051|D -26 8 J1 -34 18| |SA2378001|P  -40 34 I1SA2571101|K -5 24

61




% 5| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
SA2572001|1J1 -30 18| |SA2675001|J1 - 46 18| |ISA3416101|M -2 30] |SA6424101|J1 -4 18
SA2574001|1J1 - 31 18| |1SA2676001|J1 - 41 18| |ISA3711101|C -9 6] |ISA6425101|1J1 - 11 18
SA2575001|1J1 -32 18| |SA2677101|D -16 8] |SA3840001|G -10 14| |SA6462001|J1 -7 18

K -7 24 D -40 8] |SA3848001|C -14 6] |SA6463001|J1 -14 18
SA2578001|D - 41 8| ISA2678001|1Q -2 38] |SA3852001|C -16 6] |SA6468001|L -24 26
SA2579001|J1 -10 18] |ISA2679001|Q -4 38| |SA3855001(G -1 14] [SA6472001|L - 38 26
SA2580101|K -6 241 1SA2680001|R -1 40 |ISA3861101(J1 -21 18| |SA6473001|L - 51 26
SA2582001|121 - 11 52| |SA2682001|R -15 40 |ISA3887001|G -20 14| |SA6474001|1J1 -19 18
SA2584001|K -8 241 1SA2683001|R -16 40 |SA3888001|G -21 14| |SA6475001|1L  -22 26
SA2585001|E  -12 10| |SA2684001|R - 26 40] |SA3889101|J1 -24 18| [SA6592001|E - 41 10

K -10 241 1SA2685001|1S1 -1 421 1SA3890001|K -1 241 1SA6609001|1Z22 - 26 54

K -14 24 1SA2686001|S1 -4 42| 1SA3891001|K -3 241 1SA6610001|1Z22 -12 54
SA2587101|K  -12 241 1SA2687001|S1 - 34 42| |ISA3894001(J1 -38 18 Z2 -13 54
SA2590001|121 -12 52| |SA2688301|T -1 48] |SA3912001|J1 -45 18] |SA6615001|22 - 16 54
SA2604001|L  -41 26 |SA2689101|T -10 48| |ISA3923101L -39 26] |SA7295001|T -3 48
SA2605001|L -42 26 |SA2692101|121 -9 52] |[SA3924001(A -2 2| |ISA7540001|1L -21 26
SA2606101|L  -46 26| |SA2696101|R - 11 40| ISA3946001|IL -4 26| |SA7548001|L -28 26
SA2607401|M -1 30 |SA2712001|S1 - 16 42| ISA3965001|1G -2 14| |SA7607101|D -5 8
SA2613001|M -4 30 |SA2717001|J1 -40 18| |SA3990001|G -19 14| |SA7868001|J1 -50 18
SA2614201|M -5 30] |SA2722001(J1 - 56 18] |SA4007001|C  -12 6] |SA8012001(J1 -33 18
SA2615001|M -6 30 |SA2723001|IL  -18 26| |SA4009001|1G  -32 14| |SA8239201|121 -4 52
SA2619001|M -7 30 |SA2724001|1G -34 14| |SA4011001|1G  -35 14| |SA8266001|J2 -7 22
SA2620001|M -9 30 L -19 26 |SA4012001|1J1 - 37 18| |SA8364001|P  -59 34
SA2621001|M - 10 30] |SA2728001|P -7 34| |SA4026001[J1 -25 18] |SA8365001|P - 60 34
SA2623201|M -8 30 |SA2732001|R -10 40| |ISA4028001|G -3 14| |SA8503001|N  -10 32
SA2624001 M -13 30 |SA2791001|E - 11 10| |SA4033101|L  -13 26| |ISA8507001|N -8 32
SA2625001|M - 14 30 |SA2793001|E -14 10| |SA4038001|J1 - 16+ 18| |SA8508001|N -3 32
SA2626001|M - 12 30| |SA2796001|E  -28 10] |SA4044001|J1 -5 18] |ISA8509001|N - 24 32

M -15 30 |SA2797601|J1 -1 18| |SA4045001|1J1 -12 18| |SA8510101|N - 21 32
SA2627001|M  -16 30f |SA2802701|J1 -8 18] |1SA4052101|Ga 57 ISA8511101|N -5 32
SA2628001|M  -17 30 |SA2806101|G - 30 14| |SA4089001|B -2 41 ISA8512101[N - 22 32
SA2629001|M -18 30 |SA2824001|M - 20 30] |SA4098201|T -4 48| |ISA8745001|R  -21 40
SA2630001|M - 21 30] |SA2826001|J1 -52 18| |ISA4099001|T -5 48| |SA8893101|C -1 6
SA2632001|M - 30 30| |SA2860001|P - 16 34| |SA4149101[D -34 8| |SA8982202[N  -35 32
SA2633001|M  -33 30 |SA2861201|B - 23 41 ISA4205101L -1 26 |SA9436001|1S1 - 21 42
SA2634001|M -36 30 |SA2927001|1G  -12 14| |SA4212001|M -3 30 |SA9437001|S1 -22 42
SA2635001|M -38 30 |SA2928001|G  -28 14| |SA4213001|K  -15 24 1SA9443001|1S1 -24 42
SA2636001|M -44 30 |SA2929001|A -4 2| 1SA4215101|IL -12 26 |SA9449001|1S1 -29 42
SA2637001|M - 46 30 A -19 2| |ISA4444001|1J1 - 16+ 18| |SA9452001|1S1 - 33 42
SA2638001|M - 41 30 A -20 2| |SA4506001(M - 34 30 |SA9535001|U -2+ 50
SA2640001|M  -42 30 L -10 26] |SA4507001|M  -35 30] |SA9546001|S3 -1 46
SA2643001|P -2 34 L -15 26| |SA4537001|B - 28 4] |SA9549001|S3 -2 46
SA2644001|P -3 34 |1SA2937101|B  -22 4] |SA4538001(G -29 14| |SA9553001|S3 -4 46
SA2645001|P -4 34]|SA2956001|L -5 26| |SA4585001|K -2 241 |SA9563001|N -7 32

P -54 34 |SA2957001|L -6 26 K -4 24 1SA9564001|S3 -7 46
SA2646001|P -6 34]|SA2992001|F -7 12| |SA5026101|L -3 26| |SA9565001|S3 -8 46
SA2647001|P -9 34 F -13 12| |SA5332001|C -34 6] ISA9575001|S3 -5 46
SA2648001|P - 11 34]|SA3040001|L -2 26| |SA6150101|G - 11 14] |SA9587001|S3 - 6+ 46
SA2651001|P  -13 34 L -29 26| |SA6166001|B -5 41 |SA9602001|S3 -6+ 46
SA2652101|P - 15 34| |SA3044001|L  -36 26| |SA6178001|L -8 26]|SA9616001|U -1+ 50
SA2655001|P  -20 34 |SA3045201|IL  -33 26 |SA6294101|1J1  -49 18| |SA9725001|S3 -12 46
SA2657001|P  -29 34| |SA3046001|L -34 26| |SA6308001|G - 31 14 Wa 55
SA2658001|P  -30 34| |SA3048101|L  -48 26| |SA6378001|M  -40 30] [SA9727001|S3 -3 46
SA2661001|P -39 34| |SA3049001|L  -49 26| |SA6392001|P  -23 34]|SA9826001(A -22 2
SA2663001|P  -42 34] |SA3054001|J1 -3 18| |ISA6393001|P  -24 34 Wa 55
SA2665001|P -44 34]|SA3055101|L -7 26| |SA6394001|P  -25 34]|SA9831001|U -1+ 50
SA2667001|P - 46 34 L -37 26 |SA6395001|P  -17 341 |SA9894001|S3 -10 46
SA2668001|P  -48 34| |SA3056001|E - 20 10| |SA6414001|L - 58 28| |SA9914001|U -5 50
SA2669001|P  -49 341 |SA3058101|B  -29 4| ISA6415001|L - 26 26 Wa 55
SA2670101|J1 -13 18] |ISA3059101|B - 31 4]|SA6416001|L - 57 28| |SA9943001|21 -20 52
SA2671001|J1 -6 18] |SA3060001L  -30 26 |SA6417001|J1 -53 18| |SA9957001|A -24 2
SA2672001|P  -50 34| |SA3062001|E -1 10] |SA6423001|L  -25 26 Wa 55
SA2673001|P - 51 341 |SA3065001|B  -30 4 L -56 28] |SA9957002|A -25 2

62




%3] / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
SA9957002|Wa 55
SB0359001|Ga 58
SB0361001|Ga 58
SB0362001|Ga 58
SB0687001|121 -14 52
SB0770001|J2 -1 22
SB1211001|S1 -18 42
SB1229001|U - 3+ 50
SB1270001|1Z21 -6 52

Wa 56
SB1271001|121 -5 52

Wa 56
SB1308001|A -3 2
SB1413001|E  -33 10
SB1414001|121 -8 52
SB1423001|C -2 6
SB1425001|1C -3 6
SB1426001|C -6 6
SB1427001|1C -10 6
SB1437001|1C -27 6
SB1438001|C -29 6
SB1439001|D -7 8
SB1440001|E - 31 10
SB1441001|F -1 12
SB1445001|1G -24 14
SB1447001|1J1 -20 18
SB1449001|P -1 34
SB1450001|P  -32 34
SB1452001|P  -33 34
SB1454001|S1 -12 42
SB1484001|B -4 4

K -9 24
SB1485001|B -3 4
SB1536001|1B -14 4

K -13 24
SB1639001|N -6 32
SB2330001{J1 - 51 18
SB2984001|S1 - 13 42

63




MEMO



a_n

FHFM
PARTS BOOK

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

©2010, 2012 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. T-8722C
SB1465-101.C/E
2012.01.B (1)



	封面
	型号牌的读解法
	零件手册的使用说明
	A. 机体部分
	B. 上轴装置
	C. 针杆摆动装置
	D. 压脚装置
	E. 送布装置
	F. 倒缝装置
	G. 送布轴装置
	H. 定规部件
	J1. 旋梭装置
	J2. 旋梭装置
	K. 下轴装置
	L. 供油润滑装置
	M. 穿线装置
	N. 绕线装置
	P. 切线装置
	Q. 松线装置
	R. 扫线装置
	S1. 控制箱和马达装置
	S2. 控制箱
	S3. 控制箱
	T. 倒缝开关装置
	U. 电气部品 
	Z1. 附件
	Z2. 附件
	Wa. 警告标签
	Ga. 工模具一览表
	索引
	封低

